FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## **HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Barras to Engrossed House Bill No. 544 by Representative Barras

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 9, after "monies;" and before "to" insert the following:
- 3 "to provide for a specific amount to be paid to the state and to provide for disposition
- 4 and use of such monies; to provide relative to funding for the Louisiana Cancer
- 5 Research Center of the LSU Health Sciences Center in New Orleans/Tulane Health
- 6 Sciences Center;"

## 7 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 8 On page 6, line 8, change "Louisiana Gaming Control Board" to "state"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 6, line 9, after "Subsection" and before the period "." insert the following:
- 11 "which shall be used solely for the purpose of providing funding to the Louisiana
- 12 Cancer Research Center of the LSU Health Sciences Center in New Orleans/Tulane
- Health Sciences Center"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 11, line 14, after "<u>firm.</u>" delete the remainder of the line and insert the following:
- "For those hotel rooms added after 2019 and authorized by the"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 16, line 25, after "<u>27:270(A)(3)(b)(ii)(bb)</u>" and before the comma "," insert "<u>or</u>
- 19 <u>(c)(ii)(bb)</u>"